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Wisconsin	U.S.	Small	Business	Administration	District	Office	
Milwaukee - 310 W. Wisconsin Ave, Ste. 580W, Milwaukee, WI  53203 

Milwaukee:  414-297-3941  Fax 414-297-1377   

Madison - 740 Regent St, Ste. 100, Madison, WI  53715 
Madison:  608-441-5263 

Website:  http://www.sba.gov/wi Office Email: Wisconsin@sba.gov Twitter: @SBA_Wisconsin 

Title	 Name	 Phone	 Fax	 Email	
District Director Eric Ness, 

Milwaukee  
Madison # 

414-297-1471 
608-441-5268 

202-481-1881 

Eric.ness@sba.gov 
Deputy District  Director/ 
Veteran Rep./Native 
American Rep./Latino Rep. 

Frank Demarest, Jr. 414-297-1099 202-295-3598 

Frank.demarest@sba.gov 
District Counsel Andrea M. Button  312-886-0704 

312-218-3330 
C 

 

Andrea.Button@sba.gov  
Public Affairs Specialist Shirah Apple 414-297-1096 202-481-0744 Rachel.apple@sba.gov 
Rural Affairs Advocate – 
Office of Advocacy 

Joe Knilans 608-441-5264 
608-338-7232 
C 

202-481-4543 

Joseph.knilans@sba.gov  
Lead Business Opportunity 
Specialist (Contracting) 

Shane Mahaffy 414-297-1455 202-481-0543 

Shane.mahaffy@sba.gov 
Business Opportunity  
Specialist 
(Contracting)/SBDC Project 
Officer 

James Strube 414-297-3951 202-481-2082 

James.strube@sba.gov 
Lead Economic 
Development 
Specialist/Women’s Rep./ 
African American Rep./ 
Hmong Rep./SCORE 
Liaison 

Tammie 
Clendenning 

414-297-1093 202-481-4903 

Tammie.clendenning@sba.gov		
Economic Development 
Specialist/Disaster 
Coordinator/Admin 
Officer/Cong Liaison 

Patricia Pettey 
 
 

608-441-5519 202-481-4836 

Patricia.pettey@sba.gov 
Lender Relations 
Specialist/District  
International Trade Officer 

Ellie Berg 414-297-1488 202-481-0881 

Elvira.berg@sba.gov  
Lender Relations Specialist Christena Dedrick 608-441-5560 202-481-5172 

Christena.dedrick@sba.gov	
Program Support Assistant 
8(a) Business Development  

Cartina Austin 414-297-1092 202-481-0664 
Cartina.austin@sba.gov 

District Support Assistant Gloria Hloucal 414-297-1091 202-481-2132 Gloria.hloucal@sba.gov 
	


